1.  Install in clean / acid free atmosphere.
2.  Before installation of the unit , check  whether  the  unit is as per the specification  -  especially  the  port  size  and  the  corresponding
      fittings to be used on the unit.
3.  Flush the pipings for dirt , dust , rust and other foreign particles.
4.  The  arrow  mark        on  the  top of  the  housing  indicates the  flow  direction , Inlet       Outlet ( If the unit is connected in the reverse
      direction the unit will not function properly )
5.  Use proper thread seals for ( R ) taper thread nipple , or face washer for ( G ) parallel thread nipple.
6.  Tighten the pipings / nipples to the housing ports using proper tools. Do not give excess torque for tightening.

Mention the spare parts numbers as given in the tables and mention the model number
Example :-  'O' ring  6 5 0 1 0 2  for  L14...
How to order for spare parts
  1.  Change the port connection.  1.   Oil does not flow
  2.  Refer specification and select the model.
  3.  Pour oil.
  4.  Oil adjustingscrew in closed condition  4.  Adjust oil drops to your requirement.
  5.  Oil filter  ( 11 )  clogged.   5.  Clean and reassemble.
  6.  "Oil  path" clogged.   6.  Dismantle the unit. Clean the " Oil path ".
        with air jet and reassemble.
  1.  Wrong port connection.
  2.  Air flow rate insufficient.
  3.  Oil below " minimum oil level ".
  'O'ring ( 3.1.2 ) damaged   Replace Needle assy ( 3 )
  'O'ring ( 3.2 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 3.2 )
  'O'ring ( 3.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 3.3 )
  'O'ring ( 5.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 5.3 )
  'O'ring ( 1.4 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 1.4 )
  'O'ring ( 1.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring (1.3)
  'O'ring ( 12.1.2 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 12.1.2 )
  2.   Oil leak through Needle assembly ( 3 )
  3.   Oil leak through Housing & Needle assy
  4.   Flow of oil not adjustable.
  5.   Air bubbles along with oil drop.
  6.   Oil drops not  seen through dome ( 1.1 )
  8.   Air  leak  at  Housing  ( 4 )  and  bowl
  7.   Air leak  through sight dome ( 1.1 )
  'O'ring ( 12.2.3 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 12.2.3 )  9.   Air  leak  at  Gland  plug  ( 12.2.1 )  and
        guard (12)
  'O'ring ( 2.2 ) damaged   Replace 'O'ring ( 2.2 )  10. Air leak at  oil filling plug ( 2.1 )
        bowl guard
fig. 1
fig. 3
Subject to change
I S - L1 - 0 - 01/OM
Thread Size Tightening torque, Lb - in (Nm)
1/4 106 - 125 (12 - 14)
3/8 195 - 215 (22 - 24)
1/2 250 - 270 (28 - 30)
I S - L1 - 0 - 01/OM
Model L13… L14… L15…
 2/1  ,8/3   ,4/1   ,8/1 ezis troP
 )rab 01( isp 041 erusserp ylppus .xaM
 )nwohs sa( lacitreV noitallatsnI
 thgiL ETD liboM / 23 GV OSI lio dednemmoceR
 deretliF - ria desserpmoC muideM
Minimum operating flow - scfm (Nl/min) 0.42 (12) 1.41 (40) 1.6 (45)
Ambient / media temperature 41° - 120° F (5° - 50° C)
 etanobracyloP lairetam lwoB
PURESTREAM - FRLPURESTREAM - FRL
fig. 2
Assembly / Spare parts list Spare parts list
Lubricator  Series L1
Ordering No. for  Sl No. Part name / Ref. No
L13… L14… L15…
1 Sight dome assembly (1) LA2402 LA2402 LA2402
 Oil drop indicator (1.1) 732001 732001 732001
 Oil drop controller (1.2) 732002 732002 732002
 010056 010056 010056 )3.1( gnir ’O‘
 400156 400156 400156 )4.1( gnir ’O‘
2 Oil filling plug assembly (2) LA2405 LA2406 LA2407
 Oil filling plug (2.1) 722010 722019 722025
 900056 600056 400056 )2.2( gnir ’O‘
3 Needle assembly (3) SC2400 SC2401 SC2401
 Needle housing  312007 312026 312026
 700217 700217 700217 )1.1.3( bonK
 000156 000156 100156 )2.1.3( gnir ’O‘
 300156 300156 300056 )2.3( gnir ’O‘
 ‘O’ ring (3.3) 651003 650003 650003
4 Connector assembly (5) LA2400 - -
 - - 800213 )1.5( rotcennoC
 - - 009948 )2.5( llaB

  Kerosene  and  airjet . And  during  reassembly  apply  general  purpose  grease  on  all  the  inside surface of the housing as protection
  against corrosion . Also apply grease on the 'O'rings and cylindrical portion of the valvecone.
How to order for spare parts
Mention the spare parts numbers as given in the tables and mention the model number
Example :-  'O' ring  6 5 0 1 0 0  for  FRC14...
Subject to change
I S - FRC1 - 0 - 01/OM
Thread Size Tightening torque, Lb - in (Nm)
1/4 106 - 125 (12 - 14)
3/8 195 - 215 (22 - 24)
1/2 250 - 270 (28 - 30)
I S - FRC1 - 0 - 01/OM
Model FRC13… FRC14… FRC15…
 2/1  ,8/3   ,4/1   ,8/1 ezis troP
 8/1 ezis trop eguag erusserP
Max. supply pressure 140 psi (10 bar)
 etalpeman tcudorp refeR erusserp teS
 )nwohs sa( lacitreV noitallatsnI
 deretliF - ria desserpmoC muideM
Ambient / media temperature 41° - 120° F (5° - 50° C)
 etanobracyloP lairetam lwoB
Installation / Operating / Maintenance Instructions
Filter Regulator Combination Series FRC1
PURESTREAM - FRLPURESTREAM - FRL
fig. 3
fig. 2
Assembly / Spare parts list
Spare parts list
Filter Regulator combination  Series FRC1
I S - FRC1 - 0 - 01/OM I S - FRC1 - 0 - 01/OM
Ordering No. for  Sl No. Part name / Ref. No
FRC13… FRC14… FRC15…
1 Adjusting screw assembly (7) LA2200 LA2201 LA2202
2 0.2 - 2 bar 062025 062031 062061
3 0.2 - 4 bar 062026 062032 062062
4 0.5 - 7 bar 062027 062033 062063
5 0.5 - 10 bar 062028 062030 062060
6 Diaphragm assembly (9) SA2200 SA2201 SA2202
7 Port plug assembly (12) LA2203 LA2203 LA2203
 Port plug (12.1) 312004 312004 312004
 400156 400156 400156 )2.21( gnir ’O‘
8 Valve cone assembly (13) SA2602 SA2600 SA2601
 Valve cone (13.1) 312013 610003 610004
 301056 700056 200056 )2.31( gnir ’O‘
9 Internal Plastic Spares F13…-IPS F14…-IPS F15…-IPS
 200287 100287 000287 )71( rotarapeS
 020267 010267 000267 )81( dleihS
 Filter holder (20) 712001 712002 712004
10 Filter element - 5 microns (19) 582000 582026 582040
11 Filter element - 25 microns (19) 582001 582027 582041
12 Filter element - 40 microns (19) 582002 582025 582042
13 Filter element - 50 microns (19) 582003 582028 582043
14 Filter element - 100 microns (19) 582004 582029 582044
15 Bowl assembly (21.1) LA2000 LA2001 LA2002
 Bowl (21.1.1) 732001 732003 732004
 ‘O’ ring (21.1.2) 650015 650108 650110
16 Drain valve assembly (21.2) SC2000 SC2001 SC2002
 Gland assembly (21.2.1) SA2000 SA2000 SA2001
 Gland (21.2.1a) 312071 312071 312071